' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

JAN 3 0 2019

Mr. Jack Poplar,

President/Chief Executive Officer
Acadia Acquisition, Inc.

1817 Olde Homestead Lane
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

RE: Acadia Acquisition 1
1604/1614 Bentley Ridge Boulevard
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602
Certificate #: 331380

Dear Mr. Poplar:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing’s annual
licensing inspection on December 6, 2018, December 7, 2018 and December 10, 2018
of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care
Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report were found.

All citations specified on the enclosed viclation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.survevmonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5862 | www.dhs.pa.gov




VIOLATION RE
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PCH Name: ACADIA ACQUISITION 1

License Number: 33138

Address: 1604 1614 BENTLEY RIDGE BLVD, LANCASTER, PA 17802

County: Lancasier

Administrator: Lordes Oriz

Region: CENTRAL

Legat Entity Name: ACADIA ACQUISITION INC

Legal Entity Address: 1817 OLD HOMESTEAD LANE, LANCASTER, PA 1

7601

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2iLP
04/03/2004
Labor and Industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 8

Waking Staff: 6

Type of Inspection; Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
12/06/2018 Heemer, Laura; McCloskeay, Jason
12/07/2018 Heemer, Laura; McCloskey, Jason
12/10/2018 Heemer, Laura; McCloskey, Jason

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 6 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: &

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residents: O

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: O

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 6
Are 80 Years of Age or Qider: 1

Have Mental lliness: 0

Have an Intellectual Disabliity; 0

Have a Mobility Need: 2

Have a Physical Disabitity: O
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Violation Report: 33138 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Mame: ACADIAACQUISITION 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.26(a) - The home shali establish and implament a quality management plan. s,/

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION /
The home does not have a quality managemen| plan.

3. FLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages os pecessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correc! the viclalion described above and staps to prevent a similar violation from occurming again. I steps cannct he completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps wifl be complefed,

Pages 7A and 7D

Rapeat Violatlon: No Data(s} of Previous Viclation{s}:

Slgnature of Legal Entlty Represe

{Requlred on EVERY Pags) % .

Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Repmsentzﬁ&e?&i:;;m@&ﬂ /"V\L) SAFTE{2Y 13‘%\/
{Required on EVERY Page} AErel QAR 54 ate /5 ’ 4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

L 20/
The above plan of correction is approved as of /2972019 Plan of correction implementation status as of 1/29/2019

{Date} mm‘j——
[:1 Fully Implemenied

E{ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by BAS D Partially Implementad - Inadequate Progress

Initiais
{ ) [] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 33138 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Name: ACADIA ACQUISITION 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.132(b} - A fire safety inspaction and fire drill conductad by a fire safefy expert shall be completed annually.
Documentation of this fire drili and fire safely inspection shall be kept.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home had a fire safety inspaction and supervised fire drlfl on 8-30-2017. The nex fire safaly inspection and supervised fire drill
was conductad on 13-1-2018.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached papes.)

Inctude steps to comect the violation described sbove and steps to prevent a similar viclation from eccurming agalin. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps wiil be compleled.

S—Qe, C(_'M-CL CLQB\ Pages 7B and 7E

Rapaat Viclation: No Date{s] of Previcus Violation(s):

Signaturs of Lagal En:%sn;ize % g '
Reguired on EVERY Pags -

e
Printed Name and Title of H Entit; Rapreséntativeo

{Raguired on EVERY Pags} P (AT %%ﬁ@ SLAFELRY) é;g‘w Date ‘/—3/‘) !q
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

The above plan of corection is approved as of 1/29/2019

Dats) Flan of correction implemeniation status as of 1/29/2019

{ate)
D Fully Implemented

@( Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by BAS D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initials)
[T] Netimplemented
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Viglation Report: 33136 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Name: ACADIAACCQUISITION 1

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2600

2800.183(f} - Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM that are discontinued, expired or for residents who are
no lenger served at the home shall be destroyed in a safe manner according to the Department of Environmeantal
Protection and Federal and State regulations, When a resident permanently leaves the home, the resident's medications
shall be given o the resident, the designated person, if any, or the person or entity taking responsibility for the new
placement on the day of depariure from the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 12/10/2018 a bottle of Debrox ear drops with a label stating "discard after 11/30/18" was focated in the medication bin for the
administration for Rasident 1.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Autach pages as necessary. Remember that you muest sipn and date any attached papges.}

Include steps to corect the viplation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again, If sleps canncl be completed
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be completed,

% Gc“’{" Q’M Pages 7B and 7F

Repeat Violation: No Data{s} of Pravious Vielation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Heprese
{Raquired on EVERY Page # .

7
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity &&)rasen?atlve \) ' Date
{Raguired on EVERY Paga} L CoaRem ﬁﬂ TG SRRSO i /'5/1 19

L
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of m_l_/_é?_,_’__j‘)m Pian of correction implementation status as of 1/29/2019
{Date} —GaE
D Fully bmplemented

E{}( Partialiy Implemanied - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corraclion was approved by BAS D Partially implementad - Inadequate Progress

{initials)
[[] Notimplemented




Page50of7

Violation Report: 33138 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Name: ACADIA ACQUISITION 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.190(a) - A staff perscn who has successfully completed a Department-approved medicalions administration course
that includes the passing of the Department's performance-based compatency test within the past 2 years may administer
oral; topical; eye, nose and ear drop prescription medications and epinephrine injections for insact bites or other allergies.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Staff Parson A reguiarly administars medications lo residents at the home. Staff Person A has not successiully completed the
Depariment-approved madications administration course.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Auach pages us necessary. Remember that you must sipn and date sny attached pages.)

include steps b corect the violation described above and steps {o prevent a simifar viclation fror cccurming again. If steps cannot be compleled
immediately, include dates by which the steps il be completed.

=eo Pages 7 B and 7G

Reapaat Violation: No Data{s} of Pravious Violation{s}):

Signature of Legal Entity -Re gntative
{Raquired on EVERY Paqeﬁ%}%}-

Printed Name and Title of Legal E@w R@aséﬂ@tive

(Required on EVERY Pagel Foudn =1 (O aerjac Mrr—:—mwn% e 2119
[ {
DERPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

o 7
The above plan of correction is approved as of --l%?—/{:igig Plan of correction implementation status as of 2019
(Date) ; (%Iala)

D Fulty Implemented
[XX Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by BAS D Partially implemenied - Inadequate Progress
{initials}
[ ] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 33138 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Name: ACADIA ACQUISITION 1

1. REGULATIGN 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.227(h) - If a resident or designated person is unable or chooses not to sign the support plan, a notation of inability or
refusal to sign shall be documented.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident 2's support plan, dated 9-8-1B, was not signed by the resident and there was no documantation of the resident's refusal or
inability o sign.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and daie any attached pages.)
Include steps to comect the vislation described above and steps o prevent a similar violation from occurring agam. if staps cannoct be complated

immediately, Include dates by which the st viil be complefed,

Pages 7B and 7H

Rapaat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entite.Ra aniative
(Required on EVERY Paqgm

g2
Frinted Name and Title ;f_l@ai Entity ﬁpraﬁf;&aﬁ@ . . Data
(Required on EVERY Pagely ), 2 é{\,grre SAMTHVISH | / g’tﬂ’cf
t .

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of 29 %0 19 Plan of correction implementation status as of  1/29/2019
(DE%E; “‘-"—{'Esré'}"**

D Futlly implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by BAS D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initiats)
[T] notimplemented
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Violation Report: 33138 - 12/07/2018 - Heemer, Laura
PCH Namae: ACADIA ACQUISITION 1

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.252 - Each resident's record must include the following information: (1) through (26)

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The records for Residents 1and 2 do not include information if the resident has idenlifying marks.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages ns necessary. Remember that you must sign and daie any attached pages.}

Inchude steps to corract the viclation described above and steps ta prevent 8 similar violation from occurming again. ¥ sieps cannof ke complatad

immedislaly, include dates by which the steps witt baycompiated.

SeQ

Pages 7B, 7C, and 71

Repeat Viclation: Mo Data{s) of Previous Violation{s}:

<

Signature of Legal Entity thy
{Regulrad on EVERY Pada)} 2.—-
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reg&sen@ O Dat

{Requirad on EVERY Paqe}sﬁme,wm SL’FGE\/@S?_.J g g i ﬁ

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of '—%2‘59?59}'? Plan of corrzetion impierentation status as of
D Fully Implemeniad
LZ}( Partially Implemenied - Adaquate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by BAS ]:] Partially Implemented - Inadequale Prograss
(Initizis)
[ Notimplemented

1/29/2019
(Jate)
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Acadia Acquisitions #1

1604-1614 Bentey Ridge Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603 717-394-3466 | rparcla@asadizehnbonm
January 2+ 2014

Mr. Drett Swanger

Human Services Licczming Supervisor
Deparonent of Humen Services-Central Region
625 Forster Street, Hoom 631

Harrishurg, PAI7170

Dear Mr. Brewt Swangers

Atfached is the plan of cotrection for Acadia Acquisition #1 Certificate# 331380, To address the
violations, Regulation 2600.26(x), Reiulation 2600.132 {b}, Regulation 2600.183 (P, Regulation
2600.190 {n}, Regulation 2600.227 (h), Regulation 2600,252.

1. 26011.26(3) Regulation 26{x) Attached is the Quality Management plan that will be
mplemented by the PCHA of the residenze Tisted above, The PCHA will ineet with pertinent
individuals, including the Diredior of Residential Services and HS Compliance Speciatist and
update plan as necessary on a bi-nonvally (Jen-Fune and June-Dec) basis: This will snsure the
best quality of care iy being provided to residence, This plan will he finatized by the PCHA.
with assistance From the Residential Director. POHA and Residential director wilt hold
trainings and edueational opportunities on going to inform siaff of Information Tisted in the
Quality management plan. This process will be in place by January 31%, réviewed in July of
2019, and scheduled for réview every 6 months fllowing.

{Additionally: The home's quality managément plar will review all of the elements required by
2600.26b. Ata

minimurm, the plan will include: The date the administrator and executive staff will review the
effectiveness of the reportable

incident and condition reporting procedures developed as required by 2600.16b, and a plan io,
correct any emors or inefficiencies identificd during a review or all incidents reported within the
past vear,

{2) The date the adminigtrator and executive saff will review all of the complaints recefved from
residents within the past year, a plan to reduce fisture complaints, and a review of How the home
addressed cach complaint in ascordance with the reqiiréments of thess regulations.

{3} Aplan to review all training provided to direct care stafi within the past vear, addressing which
frainings were effective, which were not uffective, and what additional trafning courses would be
belpful,

(33 A review of all of the vielation reporls received within the past yedr, and a complete self-
inspection

using the Deparonent’s lHeensing measurement instrument.d




ta

Lok

54
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Regulation 132, {b) Atached is letter from the fire safety official of Acadia Acguisition
explaining the plan of correction for this regelation, along with the fire chief's card. This letter
addresses the potential plan and spreement that will be sipned at Jamuary 29th, 2019 meefing.
Education and information will be provided to fire safety official in order fo inerense
understanding of regulations and their purpose annually in preparation of inspections ta be
scheduled. DHS Cemplishce Speeidhist will be assigned responsibility of aéquiring necessary
ispections. POHA will be responsible for anditing fire safety reiuirenents on a quartérly basis
to ensare 100% completion

260,188 Attached is the monihly medication check list to address preseription medications,
OTC and CAM that are discontinned, expired or for residents whe are no longer being served.
The PCHA will be implementing this form imniédiately on 1/3/2019 additions] review will be
dome on 173072019 1o ensure medication are being addressed properly. There will alsp be
additional trainings and education for'the staff to ensure staff understand the Importance of
proper disposal and handling of medication. The “The PCHA will ensura that the medication
cart{s] are audited on a monthly basis to make sure that all medications that have been
discontinue, are expired, or are for residents no longer in the home have been removed from-
the cart and destroyed.. Documentation of these cart audits shall be maintained by the
home.”

. 2600.19003) Altached iy the ACADIA Training Kecord that will be used fo address staff

peisons who have not sucressfully compléted the Department-approved medications
administration course, "Immediately: Staff Person A shall have a Medication Administration
Record review snd 3 Medication Administration Ohservaticn performied by a certified teainer.
A subseguent Medication Administration Record review and & Medication Administration
Ohbservation will be performead for this staff person within the next 4-month peried. The PCHA
will immediately audit the trainings of the staf who perform medication administration to
ensure that all staff members with this job duty have the requisite training. This audit shall be
performed within 10 days of this plan. Staff member who do not have the training reauired
by the regulation will not perform medication administration.”

26006.227¢hy Attached to the email is a foen lubeled Residential Admission Sapport Plan
(RASP} which addrasges these regulations. This check w_ili be implemented immediately as of
173719 1o ensure all proper steps are followed when admitting a resident along with completing
a resident’s RASE annoally or as required. This will ensure documents are dated propetiy,
sigred in the comect allotted tioe, and DME/physicals ase campleted af correct times. The
chocks will be complefed by the PCHA of the restdence as well 25 shother administrator at the
i b formy are completed 1o ensure e RASP und pre-admissivn Sereening are eompleted
in its entirety going forward. To ensure these violations from reocenrring this process will be
atdited monthly by the PCHA and redidefice assistant for érmors, Educalion imd raining will be
provided to personnel Involved in the fntake and admission procasses, including intake
coordifiator, case manager, as Wwoll a8 PCHA of othier sites In Coniideration of interndl
accjuisition franefers. “The administrator will complete an audit of all current RASPS to ensure
that each RASP includes theassessor’s signature, and the signature of the resident or
dacumentation of the resident’s inability or refusal to sign. The udit, and any necessary
corrections, will be completed within 15 days of this plan.”

2. Reégilation 2600,252, Attached Fhave included the form thel ot Beility wil include in our
residents file, which has & desoription of the clienss “identifving marks, in detsil. The PCHAs
witl work with sorsing o properly complete tis form foreach cliont in the résidence and have

Page 2
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this completed within the nexi Fedays, The nurse will be responsible for completing the form,
provide edecation to thée murse on a vearty basis or

upon admission of esch client. POHA will

upon hire in the case of's pew or additicoal nivse. POHA will also review the forms fo ensure
that it b been completed in full on the day of ndmission. PCHA will conduct an audit of eliens
Fles i order to cosure completion. The deser] ption of the identifying marks will include
birthmarks, musos, scars, et in as omuch deisil o possible,

Sincerely, ?_,w;
P S
e ) A N / SNy
2t G
g x"; } ) '} LW :
Rafael Garcla Jr - R
$ite Supervisor

Page3
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Quality Management Plan Date: 1/3/2018
Acadia Acquisition 1 (1604/1614 Bentley Ridge Blvd, Lancaster PA 17603)

Persons involved with Pian: Residential Director, Night Shift Supervisor, Site
Administrators/Supervisors, NRA supervisor/DHS specialist

Discussed Agenda

&1: Staff training: The 2314 projected staff training schedule was distributed.

» The 2% projected in-service training is posted at the site. Thera will be a month

by manth schedule that will be posted each month of actually offered trainings.

» Medication Recerfification will be set up for by DHS train the trainer staff &
scheduled with staff to recertify each month as they are due. See Medication
Recerification schedule

* American Heart courses & reviews are scheduled for each month as they are due
for staff. See American Heart Recerification schedule.

» Al annual DHS required in-service trainings scheduled within the year. See
monthly In-service schedules and staff tracking sheets.

» There is a staff tracking guide to keep up with all annual staff trainings.

= Any additional staff required trainings will come out on the month to month
schedule,

» There is an annual review on Mandate Reporfing offered.

Ctient complaint: Thera is no reported client complaint at this point in time for the

start of the year, All clients have the right to file a complaint, both formal and informal.

The company policy for and complaint form should always be posted and available.

Family counseling: The whole treatment team of each particular client meets

throughout the year to discuss client and family member's needs and client progress.

This done through team and family meetings. A summary report is kept with the

client's case manager and available to all individual clienis. As well 35 2 copy going to

the client's designated person.

See attached and/or posted is violation report summary and plans of correction.

{(where applicable) There were no viclations in the last two year at Acadia Acquisition

4.

Reportable incldents and conditions reporting procedures: Al reportabile
incidents should be reported to the state within 24 hours of the incident. Follow up on
extra training should take place where needed and with all parties involved. Record of
all reportable incidents should be part of the client's recards, .

See reportable incidents and conditions reporting procedures In P&P as wall as
Regulation 16b-f,
Specific to Site Topics (add in what applles): Safety topics such as: Falls,

Humber DHS incident reports Per time period selecied.

\/:i/)‘? \g/
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lanuary 2, 2019

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Central Region

625 Forster Street, Room 631
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Acadia Acquisition 1, Inspection Report

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to addrass our plan of correction regarding the violation for regulation 2600.132b.
An agreement will be drawn with the lacal fire company that assures that we have an observed fire drill
each year. The drilis will be scheduled one year from the last completed date. This is with the
understanding that there is a 15-day grace period if for some reason we are not able to complete the
drill on the date scheduled. This document has not bean signed at this time due to the holidays. lan
Wirls, DHS Compliance Specialist for Acadia, Inc., will be meeting with - on January 28% to
have the above-mentioned agreement signed. We have also attached the business card of _
along with this letter, listing his credentials.

Thank you,

lan Wirls, DHS Compliance Specialist
Acadia, Inc.

AR




Jan-19

SUPERVISOR MONTHLY MEDICATION CHECK LIST

SUPERVISOR INITIALS

CLIENTS NAME

MEDICATION TO DISCARD

*REASON

DATE

MEDICATIONS THAT ARE EXPIRED OR DISCONTINUED ARE TO BE BROUGHT UP TO CLINIC WHERE THEY WILL DISCARDED PROPERLY

* DISCONTINUED OR EXPIRED

L]0 qz 38eg
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ACADIA Training Record

Name: Training record for the year of:
Lengthof Cerlificate  Siaff
Date Source Content Course {7 Initials
. Discussed fire safely and staff .
ex.| 1/1/2006 Group training responsibilities. 45 mins, no
REQUIRED TRAININGS (2600.65 11-g6)
Fire Safety Expert | .. .
1 (or trained staff) Fire Safety - By a Fire Safety Expert
Emergency Preparedness
2 Safaty Member Procedures
3 Local Ombudsman Resident Rights
T A T T UV B e L E AT
4 Local Ombudsman {35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-
A AT
5 Red Cross Instructor Falls and Accident Prevention
6 RN/trained Med Instr.{Mad Self-Administration Training
7 S.Supervisors/Admin} Pre-admis Screens, RASP Med Forms
8 RN or Trained staff [Dementia & Cog impaimments Education
] Company RN Infection Control & Health Care Needs
10 RN or Q.T. Dept. Personal Care Service Needs for clients
11 Cert. Mandt Trainer |Safe Management Techniques
Serving New Population Groups
12 . ;
{if applicabie)
13 Mental lilness/Mentai Retardation
14
15 tan Wirls American heart CPR/First Aide training
6 Med Trainier/Practicu| Annual Mediction Training
17 Med Trainier/Practicu Quartly MAR review
18 Med Trainier/Practicuj8 Month MAR review and Med Pass
19 Med Trainier/Practicu Quartly MAR review
20
21
22
23

TRy (o
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Resident Admission Support Plan (RASP)

The primary purpose of a RASP form is to guickly, safely and accurate inform
others of the needs of our clients and our plan on how to best meet those needs
that have been identified through the assessment.

When completing a RASP please make sure you follow the steps below:

W Pre-admission screening dated and signed

(] DME dated and signed

Q Resident information all boxes completed (Part 1)

Q Assessment and Support Plan Information completed (Part I ~ )

U Summary and Determination completed (Part 1V)

{J Client is present to review, sign and date the RASP after reviewing it.

Q Resident and Supervisor's signature and date (Part V). If a resident refuse to
sign, please make sure the box is checked and signed.

O Assure that all necessary boxes are checked, and everything is signed.

RASP should be filed once everything is completed.

Client’s name Date of last RASP

PCHA/Site Supervisor Assistant Site Supervisor

Revised 12/28/18

=R






